A STUDY OR THE BERO XPHIC FACTORS
THAT AR: INFLUERCING YiE DEMARD RAYE
RETWEEN VARIABIE PRICE ARD FIXED PRICE

i ASKB SARBAKAK

AT M 1BERD
2882° 2134

BALHR R OF BUSINESS ADMIRISTRATION
(HORS) HIARKETING
FACHLYY Of BUSINESS MANAGEHENT
HRIVERSITI TEXNOLGG! MARA
KoTA KIRABALY

@Ey man
8 2887



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, | thank Allah for His blessing and guidance, for giving me the

courage and passion towards the completion of this project paper.

| am also wish to express my deep appreciation to my honorable advisor Madam
Noorziah Mohd Salleh for her guidance, assistance and advise throughout the

processing and the completion of this study.

Additional thanks are also to my head of branch, Mr Yaakob Mahmood for his co-
operation, guidance and his contributions especially in giving excellent ideas on the

conclusion and recommendation

My deep appreciation is also goes to all my colleagues for their kind cooperation in
allowing me to obtain the necessary feedback and information, suggestions and
comments. | would like to extend my special thanks to Miss Jusnah Appau for her

help and continuous support in completing this research.

The greatest of all, million of thanks to all my family members for their undivided love,
understanding, patience, moral and spiritual support throughout the completion of

this project paper. | love you all.
Thank you very much and may God bless you abundantly.

AZMAN BIN JAMBO

2002127045

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES AND CHARTS
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

LIST OF DEFINITIONS OF TERMS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Obijective of Study
1.4 Research Question
1.5  Significance of Study
1.6 Limitation

1.8 The Research Framework

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Organizational Background
2.1.1 Permodalan Nasional Berhad
2.1.2 Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad
2.1.3 ASNB, Sandakan Branch

2.2 Vision and Mission
2.21 \Vision
2.2.2 Mission

2.3 Corporate Value
2.3.1 A Continual Commitment to Excellence
2.3.2 Measure of Success
2.3.3 Values
2.3.4 Integrity
2.35 People

PAGE

= 0 O O O b =

11
11
12
13

14
14

15
15
15
15
15



2.3.6 Performance
2.3.7 Prudence
2.3.8 Speed
2.3.9 Teamwork
2.4 List of Products Used In This Study
2.4.1 Variable Price Funds
242 Fixed Price Funds
25 Introduction On Market Segmentation
26 Demographic Segmentation
2.6.1 Age
2.6.2 Sex/Gender
2.6.3 Marital Status
2.6.4 Income

2.6.5 Education and Occupation

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
a1 The Data Collection
3.1.1  Secondary Data
3.1.2 Primary Data
3.2 Research Design
3.3  Sampling Techniques
3.3.1 Sampling Size
3.3.2 Target Population
3.4 Procedure of Analysis of Data & Findings

RESEARCH FINDINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS
41 Demographic data of the Respondents
411 Gender
412 Age
4.1.3 Race
4.1.4 Marital status
415 Educational Level
4.1.6 Occupation
4.1.7 Income Level
4.1.8 Demand for Variable Price and Fixed Price
4.2 Cross Tabulations Table and Chi Square Tests
4.2.1 The Demand on the two products vs gender

16
16
16
16

17
19
21
21
22
23
24
24
25

26
26
26
27
29
29
29
30

31
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39



ABSTRCT

A STUDY ON THE DEMOGRAPHIC FACTORS THAT ARE INFLUENCING THE
DEMAND RATE BETWEEN VARIABLE PRICE AND FIXED PRICE IN ASNB
SANDAKAN
By
Azman bin Jambo

April 2007

Advisor - " Mdm. Noorziah Mohd Salleh

Amanah Saham Nasional 3 Imbang (ASN3 Imbang) is one of the variable priced
product was launched on 16 October, 2001 and eligible for all Malaysians aged 6
month above. The objective is to generate capital growth over the medium to long-
term period by investing in a balanced portfolio of investments and through re-

investment of distribution if any.

Meanwhile, Amanah Saham Malaysia (ASM) is fixed priced product launched on 20
April, 2000. All Malaysian aged 6 month above eligible for this fund. Its objective is to
provide unit holders with a longOterm investment opportunity that generates regular

and competitive returns through a diversified portfolio of investment.

This paper described as to how the research was carried out, based on the available
information gathered through convenience survey sampling technique to identify the
demographic factors that are influencing the demand rate between Amanah Saham

Nasional 3 Imbang and Amanah Saham Malaysia in ASNB Sandakan.

X1



