A STUDY ON THE DEMOCRAPHIC FACTORS THAT ARE INFLUENCING THE DEMAND RATE BETWEEN VARIABLE PRICE AND FIXED PRICE IN ASNB SANDAKAN

> A7MLN RIM JAMBO 2002127045

EALMELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT INIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KUTA KINABALU

APRIL 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I thank Allah for His blessing and guidance, for giving me the courage and passion towards the completion of this project paper.

I am also wish to express my deep appreciation to my honorable advisor Madam Noorziah Mohd Salleh for her guidance, assistance and advise throughout the processing and the completion of this study.

Additional thanks are also to my head of branch, Mr Yaakob Mahmood for his cooperation, guidance and his contributions especially in giving excellent ideas on the conclusion and recommendation

My deep appreciation is also goes to all my colleagues for their kind cooperation in allowing me to obtain the necessary feedback and information, suggestions and comments. I would like to extend my special thanks to Miss Jusnah Appau for her help and continuous support in completing this research.

The greatest of all, million of thanks to all my family members for their undivided love, understanding, patience, moral and spiritual support throughout the completion of this project paper. I love you all.

Thank you very much and may God bless you abundantly.

AZMAN BIN JAMBO

2002127045

iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CO	NTENTS		PAGE		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
TABLE OF CONTENTS					
LIST	OF TAB	BLES AND CHARTS	V		
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS					
LIST OF DEFINITIONS OF TERMS					
ABSTRACT					
CHA	PTERS	•			
1.	INTRODUCTION				
	1.1	Background of the study	1		
	1.2	Problem Statement	4		
	1.3	Objective of Study	5		
	1.4	Research Question	5		
	1.5	Significance of Study	6		
	1.6	Limitation	8		
	1.8	The Research Framework	10		
2.	LITER	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.1	Organizational Background	11		
		2.1.1 Permodalan Nasional Berhad	11		
		2.1.2 Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad	12		
		2.1.3 ASNB, Sandakan Branch	13		
	2.2	Vision and Mission			
		2.2.1 Vision	14		
		2.2.2 Mission	14		
	2.3	Corporate Value			
		2.3.1 A Continual Commitment to Excellence	15		
		2.3.2 Measure of Success	15		
		2.3.3 Values	15		
		2.3.4 Integrity	15		
		2.3.5 People	15		

2.3.5 People

	2.3.6	Performance	16		
	2.3.7	Prudence	16		
	2.3.8	Speed	16		
	2.3.9	Teamwork	16		
2.4	List of Products Used In This Study				
	2.4.1	Variable Price Funds	17		
	2.4.2	Fixed Price Funds	19		
2.5	Introdu	uction On Market Segmentation	21		
2.6	Demographic Segmentation				
	2.6.1	Age	22		
	2.6.2	Sex / Gender	23		
	2.6.3	Marital Status	24		
	2.6.4	Income	24		
	2.6.5	Education and Occupation	25		
RES	EARCHI	METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN			
3.1	The D	ata Collection	26		
	3.1.1	Secondary Data	26		
	3.1.2	Primary Data	26		
3.2	Resea	rch Design	27		
3.3	Sampling Techniques				
	3.3.1	Sampling Size	29		
	3.3.2	Target Population	29		
3.4	Proce	dure of Analysis of Data & Findings	30		
		×			
RES	EARCH	FINDINGS AND DATA ANALYSIS			
4.1	Demo	graphic data of the Respondents	31		
	4.1.1	Gender	31		
	4.1.2	Age	32		
	4.1.3	Race	33		
	4.1.4	Marital status	34		
	4.1.5	Educational Level	35		
	4.1.6	Occupation	36		
	4.1.7	Income Level	37		
	4.1.8	Demand for Variable Price and Fixed Price	38		
4.2	Cross	Tabulations Table and Chi Square Tests	39		
	4.2.1	The Demand on the two products vs gender	39		

3.

4.

ABSTRCT

A STUDY ON THE DEMOGRAPHIC FACTORS THAT ARE INFLUENCING THE DEMAND RATE BETWEEN VARIABLE PRICE AND FIXED PRICE IN ASNB

SANDAKAN

By

Azman bin Jambo

April 2007

Advisor : Mdm. Noorziah Mohd Salleh

Amanah Saham Nasional 3 Imbang (ASN3 Imbang) is one of the variable priced product was launched on 16 October, 2001 and eligible for all Malaysians aged 6 month above. The objective is to generate capital growth over the medium to longterm period by investing in a balanced portfolio of investments and through reinvestment of distribution if any.

Meanwhile, Amanah Saham Malaysia (ASM) is fixed priced product launched on 20 April, 2000. All Malaysian aged 6 month above eligible for this fund. Its objective is to provide unit holders with a long0term investment opportunity that generates regular and competitive returns through a diversified portfolio of investment.

This paper described as to how the research was carried out, based on the available information gathered through convenience survey sampling technique to identify the demographic factors that are influencing the demand rate between Amanah Saham Nasional 3 Imbang and Amanah Saham Malaysia in ASNB Sandakan.

xi